

BOARD OF DIRECTORS CHAMPION THE (R)EVOLUTION

WE ARE DISCO RIOT

OUR MISSION IS TO GROW SOCIAL CONSCIOUSNESS AND CONNECTION THROUGH COLLABORATIVE, THOUGHT-PROVOKING MOVEMENT-BASED ARTS IN SAN DIEGO.

DISCO RIOT (est. 2018) exists to elevate a collaborative art culture in San Diego and beyond – because the world needs more movement-based art. We connect dancers and artists who want to move themselves and audiences in ways that push boundaries to make high impact art that promotes community, justice, and movement as a form of radical expression.

DISCO RIOT produces and supports innovative dance programming, connects artists across media and form to grow and intensify our community, and provide an educational space that reflects contemporary and progressive professional realities.

Our intent is to incite the exploration and (r)evolution of what our arts community can truly be, and to change the culture of how dance exists within it. Dance is potent; dance should move people. DISCO RIOT is here to make people feel and see something significant, and to move them towards the unexpected.



DISCO RIOT is you, too! We believe that more collaboration and community (not just artists, but enthusiasts and patrons as well) are key to growing a healthy and progressive arts scene in San Diego, so get involved!



WE ARE LOOKING FOR NEW BOARD MEMBERS WHO ARE INTERESTED IN INVESTING THEIR TIME, ENERGY, RESOURCES AND TALENTS TO HELP DISCO RIOT PUSH OUR LOCAL DANCE COMMUNITY FORWARD.

WHAT WE DO

WE MOVE

• Radical Movement Arts Performances

- Choreo & _____
- $\circ\,$ S P A C E Showcase
- Dance Film projects
- Queer Mvmnt Fest
- Advocacy & social justice-informed projects

WE DEVELOP

Artistic Development Opportunities

- Lead artist and admin. roles
- Residency programs
- Workshops and Intensives
- Donation-based technique classes

WE BUILD

Community Building

- Movement Enthusiast
- $\circ\,$ Collaboration with partner orgs
- \circ Artist networking
- $\circ~$ Education and outreach



About our Board of Directors

At DISCO RIOT, we are invested in a culture of collaboration, innovation, social justice, exploration, and change. Board members are committed to the ongoing examination and application of these ideals as related to the processes and decision making systems of the board, evaluation of organization activities, and engagement with the various constituents of the organization. We embrace a myriad of perspectives that promote an outside of the box approach to delivering performing arts experiences to the general public and add valuable opportunities for our movement-artist community.

The board of directors steers DISCO RIOT in alignment with the mission to grow social consciousness and connection through collaborative, thought-provoking movement-based arts in San Diego. The board governs in a way that mirrors and models the mission, vision and values of DISCO RIOT (community, justice, impact, and radical expression) and embodies the guiding principles of collaboration, inquiry, honesty, respect, and accountability.

TOP REASONS TO BECOME A BOARD MEMBER

- Make radical change
- Give back
- Advocate
- Leadership development
- Networking
- Build a better dance community

ANNUAL COMMITMENT

1 board retreat / strategic planning session

6 board meetings

Service on one committee

Support of our annual fundraiser

Financial and/or resource contribution in a way that is meaningful to you

A total of 5-10 hours of service per month



DISCO RIOT

Thank you for showing interest in deepening your engagement with DISCO RIOT. Next steps include meeting with staff and the Board of Directors Executive Committee to see how this service can be mutually beneficial. After that, you'll be asked to attend a board meeting to have a chance to ask any questions you may have. For more information please email info@discoriot.org